UNOFFICIAL COPY

22 RS BR 1734

1	A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of John
2	"Rusty" Rednour.
3	WHEREAS, it is with great sadness and solemn resolve that the members of this
4	august body acknowledge the life of John "Rusty" Rednour; and
5	WHEREAS, Rusty was a former president of London Little League, a member of
6	the Laurel-London Optimist Club, and a truck driver for 20 years; and
7	WHEREAS, Rusty also served our country and the people of this great nation in the
8	United States Army; and
9	WHEREAS, Rusty enjoyed fishing with his friends and spending time with his
10	beloved grandson; and
11	WHEREAS, Rusty was preceded in death by his wife, Pam Rednour; his parents,
12	John and Moriene Jones Rednour; two siblings, Marilyn O'Brien and Helen "Tudy"
13	Davis; and his brother-in-law, Ralph Turner; and
14	WHEREAS, Rusty is survived by two children, Jamie (Brad) Young and Chris
15	Rednour; two siblings, Joseph (Michelle) Rednour and Joan (Joe) Medlock; one
16	grandchild, J.T. Young; his sister-in-law, Shelia Turner; and a host of other family and
17	friends;
18	NOW, THEREFORE,
19	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
20	Kentucky:
21	\Rightarrow Section 1. The members of the Senate, individually and collectively, hereby
22	express their deepest sympathy upon the passing of John "Rusty" Rednour, and honor him
23	for his service to the people and youth of this great Commonwealth.
24	\Rightarrow Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
25	memory of John "Rusty" Rednour.
26	Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
27	Resolution to Senator Brandon Storm for delivery to the family.

Page 1 of 1